
Clt N° Licence Nom/Prénom Club Etape 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m TOTAL Classification

1 00626620 MIRANDA Bernard O C BAUS ROUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 5 3 3 0 3 3 3 0 5 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 5 0 5 5 48 Promotion 

2 00634148 BERNINI Julien U S ST ANDRE 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 5 3 3 0 5 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 0 42 Non Classé 

3 00626145 LUDWIG Grégory LA PETANQUE BOLLENOISE 061-MONTALEIGNE 5 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 5 5 0 5 41 Honneur 2

4 00651072 MERCURI Laurent C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 1 5 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 3 5 0 39 Promotion 

5 00653443 HULLIN Christophe C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 38 Honneur 2

6 00653785 CHOISY STEVAN A S TURBIASQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 5 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 36 Honneur 2

7 00645366 FABRE Christopher VILLEFRANCHE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 5 35 Non Classé 

8 00611373 MARASCO Gérard C S TOURRETTAN 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 3 3 3 0 3 5 5 0 32 Honneur 2

9 00642047 DE ZANET Julien TRINITE SPORTS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 32 Promotion 

10 00638862 RUGGERI Vincent O C BAUS ROUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 5 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 31 Promotion 

11 00607918 MORAIS Jean-Paul VENCE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 5 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 30 Promotion 

12 00633084 ERZURUMLUOGLU JohanA S C MOUANS SARTOUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 3 5 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 29 Honneur 2

13 00639310 MUSELLI Yohan AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 5 29 Promotion 

14 00634262 GILIBERTI Jean-Marc BOULE BARONNAISE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 5 0 29 Promotion 

15 00654362 BRIOLOTTA Patrick C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 5 0 0 28 Non Classé 

16 00638603 SOARES BARROSO MarioO C BAUS ROUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 1 1 0 5 0 3 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 27 Promotion 

17 00653844 BINISTI Chantal A S TURBIASQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 5 0 3 0 5 0 0 3 26 Honneur 2

18 00640090 TOSTI Jérémy VENCE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 26 Promotion 

19 00629669 BARBI Jacques C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 26 Promotion 

20 00633207 LAGARDE Francis C A S E   NICE 1-MONTALEIGNE 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 5 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 25 Non Classé 

21 00650643 MORAIS DA SILVA AdrienGATTIERES PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 25 Honneur 1

22 00649746 BARRA KHAOLA A S TURBIASQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 25 Honneur 2

23 00648974 INCOLANO Jean-Claude U B CONTOISE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 Non Classé 

24 00648942 MARTINEZ Thierry OGCN PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 22 Promotion 

25 00625653 BERNARDI Sylvain O C BAUS ROUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 5 0 21 Non Classé 

26 00653718 SERVIOLE Branzo ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON1-MONTALEIGNE 3 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 21 Non Classé 

27 00652198 COSENTINO Eric C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 19 Non Classé 

28 00652313 RUSSO Jérémy LES AIGLONS ARTISANS DE LA PETANQUE NICOISE A.A.P.N.1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 19 Promotion 

29 03824242 CAMINITI Stéphanie GRASSE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 5 19 Non Classé 

30 00646635 PUGLIESE Vincent VENCE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 18 Promotion 

31 00608679 BRIOLOTTA Jean-Pierre C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 18 Promotion 

32 00653138 SAFFIOTI Fortunato CANNES AERO SPORTS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 18 Non Classé 

33 80000526 GINEPRA Yohann CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE1-MONTALEIGNE 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 18 Promotion 

34 00638384 VISCUGLIA Marlène C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 Non Classé 

35 00621265 BIRRI Jean-Pierre D U C  NICE 1-MONTALEIGNE 1 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 18 Honneur 2

36 00650948 YAMOS Gregory A.S. DU RAY 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 17 Promotion 

37 00653188 REINHART Dusty S P C O C 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 Promotion 

38 00616840 PAROLA Olivier O C BAUS ROUX 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 Honneur 2

Atelier 1 Atelier 2 Atelier 3 Atelier 4 Atelier 5
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39 00647672 GARCIA Ludovic ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON1-MONTALEIGNE 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 16 Non Classé 

40 00652778 MARFIL William C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 14 Non Classé 

41 00652157 LE LEZ Lazare VENCE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 14 Promotion 

42 00642850 DUBOIS Désiré PETANQUE ANTIBOISE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 14 Non Classé 

43 00653786 GUTTLER KEVIN A S TURBIASQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 Non Classé 

44 00646364 SEPTIER Gaëtan ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 Non Classé 

45 00641710 JUDE Sébastien BOULE BARONNAISE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 Honneur 1

46 00636652 PUGLIESE Cosma VENCE PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 Promotion 

47 80000997 ROSSI GERARD CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 9 Non Classé 

48 00601535 CONDELLO Antoine GATTIERES PETANQUE 1-MONTALEIGNE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 Non Classé 

49 00651066 LAFOSSE Anthony C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Non Classé 

50 00652777 SAUVAGE Maud C B MONTALEIGNOIS 1-MONTALEIGNE 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Promotion 

51 80001020 BIZZARRI Jean-Denis CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE1-MONTALEIGNE 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Non Classé 

ETAPE 2

Clt N° Licence Nom/Prénom Club Etape 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m TOTAL Classification

1 80000337 RIVIERE José CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 3 5 44 Elite 1

2 80001278 GRIBEL Shean CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 5 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 5 5 0 40
3 00642047 DE ZANET Julien TRINITE SPORTS 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 3 1 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 38 Promotion 

4 00606112 MORALES Michel E S O M 2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 3 5 3 3 0 36 Promotion 

5 00653718 SERVIOLE Branzo ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 5 5 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 35 Non Classé 

6 02508029 HUART Jonathan D U C  NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 5 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 34 Promotion 

7 00647704 MUSELLI Fabien AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE2-ACP PAILLON 5 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 33 Promotion 

8 00611373 MARASCO Gérard C S TOURRETTAN 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 5 3 32 Honneur 2

9 00601398 LUNGERI Didier AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE2-ACP PAILLON 5 3 1 3 0 3 5 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 Promotion 

10 00626620 MIRANDA Bernard O C BAUS ROUX 2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 3 0 5 0 3 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 31 Promotion 

11 00619079 REYNAUD Sébastien GAIS PETANQUIERS 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 31 Non Classé 

12 00626348 DALMASSO Yoann ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 5 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 28 Honneur 2

13 00636423 GORRETA Louis ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 Promotion 

14 00650560 MARTIN Jérémy U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 27 Non Classé 

15 00603635 MALVESTITI François C A S E   NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 Promotion 

16 00636459 DRAI Nicolas C A S E   NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 3 3 1 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 27 Honneur 2

17 00630498 PEPIN Patrick E S O M 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 27 Non Classé 

18 00648607 CONSONNOVE Rémi U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 26 Non Classé 

19 00603611 BROC Thierry C.B.B.V 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 26 Non Classé 

20 00651072 MERCURI Laurent C B MONTALEIGNOIS 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 26 Promotion 

21 00645757 FALLETTI Florian MENTON PETANQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 5 3 0 3 0 5 0 1 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 Elite 1

Atelier 1 Atelier 2 Atelier 3 Atelier 4 Atelier 5
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22 00646206 PEREZ Stéphane ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 3 0 3 5 3 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 Non Classé 

23 00614852 RICORD Marc A B VALBONNE S A 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 25 Non Classé 

24 00645348 PERNE Mike PET BERLUGANE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 5 5 5 0 24 Promotion 

25 00639877 BEN AJILI Florent ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 Promotion 

26 00653553 CONDELLO Antoine A S TURBIASQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 23 Honneur 1

27 00649225 CONSONNOVE Michel U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 23 Promotion 

28 00642547 CIOCHETTO Corenthin TINEE PETANQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 Promotion 

29 00645334 GANTOIS Patrick ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 23 Non Classé 

30 00648974 INCOLANO Jean-Claude U B CONTOISE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 1 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 23 Non Classé 

31 00643300 GUTTLER Jean-Marc A S TURBIASQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 5 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 22 Non Classé 

32 00605985 CORTEZ Pédro C A S E   NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 22 Promotion 

33 00642469 RENZONI Bryan U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 22 Non Classé 

34 00621265 BIRRI Jean-Pierre D U C  NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 Honneur 2

35 00645723 MIRANDA Manuel O C BAUS ROUX 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 Promotion 

36 00650451 GASTAUD Luc U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 21 Non Classé 

37 00649746 BARRA KHAOLA A S TURBIASQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 21 Honneur 2

38 00653138 SAFFIOTI Fortunato CANNES AERO SPORTS 2-ACP PAILLON 5 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 Non Classé 

39 00634252 PICARD Frédéric U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 20 Non Classé 

40 00650684 DEBALME Frederic ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 19 Non Classé 

41 00652175 SBARRATO Jean-PhilippeBOULE SOSPELLOISE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 3 0 1 3 0 5 0 0 19 Promotion 

42 00639310 MUSELLI Yohan AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE2-ACP PAILLON 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 Promotion 

43 00645176 DEBALME Eric ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 18 Non Classé 

44 80001020 BIZZARRI Jean-Denis CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 Non Classé 

45 00653844 BINISTI Chantal A S TURBIASQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 17 Honneur 2

46 00603583 GHIACCIONI René ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 Non Classé 

47 00653786 GUTTLER KEVIN A S TURBIASQUE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 17 Non Classé 

48 00646365 CANO Antonio U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 0 17 Honneur 1

49 00633207 LAGARDE Francis C A S E   NICE 2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 16 Non Classé 

50 00652506 BISSIERE Johnny ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 1 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 Promotion 

51 00609391 ROSSINI Philippe ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 15 Promotion 

52 80000997 ROSSI GERARD CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 Non Classé 

53 00614091 ADELAINE Patrick ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 Non Classé 

54 00640103 LAMOTTE Claude ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 5 0 14 Non Classé 

55 00631955 RUGARI Jordan U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 Non Classé 

56 00647672 GARCIA Ludovic ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 Non Classé 

57 00652198 COSENTINO Eric C B MONTALEIGNOIS 2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 12 Non Classé 

58 00634148 BERNINI Julien U S ST ANDRE 2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 Non Classé 
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59 00643116 SAADI Karima E S O M 2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 11 Non Classé 

60 00634496 BENSALEM Didier CLOS PETANQUE PARC IMPERIAL2-ACP PAILLON 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 Non Classé 

61 00643663 DIOP Issa ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Non Classé 

62 00648932 IMBERT Alain ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON2-ACP PAILLON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Non Classé 

ETAPE 3

Clt N° Licence Nom/Prénom Club Etape 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m TOTAL Classification

1 00637918 TROTEBAS David MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 5 5 3 3 0 3 3 5 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 39 Non Classé 

2 00640920 CECCONI Christophe PET BERLUGANE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 5 3 5 5 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 38 Promotion 

3 02508029 HUART Jonathan D U C  NICE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 3 0 5 0 5 0 37 Promotion 

4 00643300 GUTTLER Jean-Marc A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 3 3 5 0 5 0 36 Non Classé 

5 00653786 GUTTLER KEVIN A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 5 5 5 0 31 Non Classé 

6 00639310 MUSELLI Yohan AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 31 Promotion 

7 00642047 DE ZANET Julien TRINITE SPORTS 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 0 3 5 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 30 Promotion 

8 00614852 RICORD Marc A B VALBONNE S A 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 5 0 0 5 3 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 29 Non Classé 

9 00639877 BEN AJILI Florent ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 5 3 0 0 3 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 29 Promotion 

10 00642469 RENZONI Bryan U S ST ANDRE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 5 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 27 Non Classé 

11 00653782 CAVUTO FLORIAN A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 26 Honneur 2

12 00641165 RIGAL Georges ROQUEBRUNE C M P 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 24 Non Classé 

13 00651601 BRIDIER Romain MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 1 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 24 Promotion 

14 00643139 CAMICI Sébastien MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 24 Promotion 

15 00645366 FABRE Christopher VILLEFRANCHE PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 0 0 5 0 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 Non Classé 

16 00603318 MOUTET Patrick D U C  NICE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 23 Non Classé 

17 00621265 BIRRI Jean-Pierre D U C  NICE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 23 Honneur 2

18 00653718 SERVIOLE Branzo ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON3-MENTON PETANQUE 5 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 22 Non Classé 

19 00650863 CASTELLO Luis MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 Non Classé 

20 00628656 DURAND Marie-Camille MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 3 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 20 Promotion 

21 80001012 ROMERA Patrick CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 3 3 1 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 Honneur 2

22 80000997 ROSSI GERARD CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 Non Classé 

23 00651072 MERCURI Laurent C B MONTALEIGNOIS 3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 Promotion 

24 00651600 BARBERO Alexandre MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 Non Classé 

25 00653785 CHOISY STEVAN A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 13 Honneur 2

26 00633207 LAGARDE Francis C A S E   NICE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 Non Classé 

27 00647704 MUSELLI Fabien AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE3-MENTON PETANQUE 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 Promotion 

28 00600997 CRISTALLINI Philippe MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 12 Promotion 

29 00649331 BENSOLA Lakhdar MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 9 Non Classé 

30 00653844 BINISTI Chantal A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 Honneur 2

Atelier 1 Atelier 2 Atelier 3 Atelier 4 Atelier 5
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31 00647672 GARCIA Ludovic ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON3-MENTON PETANQUE 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Non Classé 

32 00644077 LOIZZO Sébastien MENTON PETANQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 6 Non Classé 

33 80001179 BRANCHE Stéphane CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 6 Non Classé 

34 00653553 CONDELLO Antoine A S TURBIASQUE 3-MENTON PETANQUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Honneur 1

ETAPE 4

Clt N° Licence Nom/Prénom Club Etape 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m TOTAL Classification

1 00632980 CALLERI Kévin P P A  ANTIBES 4-VENCE 5 0 5 0 1 5 0 3 1 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 44 Honneur 2

2 80001029 MANCINI Christophe CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE4-VENCE 0 1 3 5 0 3 5 5 5 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 42 Elite 1

3 00641512 NALBANDIAN Jean-Paul VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 5 0 1 3 3 0 3 1 3 3 5 5 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 39 Non Classé 

4 00603005 CALLERI Jean-Claude PETANQUE ANTIBOISE 4-VENCE 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 5 0 0 5 0 37 Promotion 

5 00652044 POIRRIER Fréderic A S C MOUANS SARTOUX 4-VENCE 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 37 Honneur 2

6 00628970 DJAGHRIF Sébastien A S C MOUANS SARTOUX 4-VENCE 1 3 5 3 3 3 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 5 0 36 Honneur 1

7 00621265 BIRRI Jean-Pierre D U C  NICE 4-VENCE 1 1 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 5 0 0 3 5 3 36 Honneur 2

8 00641816 KHADER Amir LA MINI BOULE LAURENTINE4-VENCE 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 Elite 1

9 00646753 SIMON Steven LA MINI BOULE LAURENTINE4-VENCE 5 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 33 Honneur 2

10 00634496 BENSALEM Didier CLOS PETANQUE PARC IMPERIAL4-VENCE 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 32 Non Classé 

11 00614715 DALMASSO Mathias A S C MOUANS SARTOUX 4-VENCE 3 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 5 0 0 31 Promotion 

12 00620214 CHIAVACCINI Eric CANNES AERO SPORTS 4-VENCE 3 0 3 0 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 31 Honneur 2

13 00646635 PUGLIESE Vincent VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 5 5 5 28 Promotion 

14 00642850 DUBOIS Désiré PETANQUE ANTIBOISE 4-VENCE 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 1 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 28 Non Classé 

15 00636413 LIOTEAU Matthieu U S ST ANDRE 4-VENCE 5 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 Promotion 

16 00653189 SVIZZERO John S P C O C 4-VENCE 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 5 5 3 0 0 27 Promotion 

17 00618123 BARLA Jérémie A B ST CEZAIRE 4-VENCE 0 5 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 27 Honneur 1

18 00642047 DE ZANET Julien TRINITE SPORTS 4-VENCE 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 26 Promotion 

19 00617073 GAZZOLA Christophe C A S E   NICE 4-VENCE 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 Elite 1

20 00607918 MORAIS Jean-Paul VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 0 5 3 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 Promotion 

21 03091147 CAMUS Bernard U S CAGNES 4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 24 Honneur 2

22 00611373 MARASCO Gérard C S TOURRETTAN 4-VENCE 0 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 19
23 00634939 RAPPA François VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 19 Promotion 

24 00638603 SOARES BARROSO MarioO C BAUS ROUX 4-VENCE 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 19 Promotion 

25 00632011 ROUVIERE Nicole U S CAGNES 4-VENCE 3 5 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 Non Classé 

26 00632011 ROUVIERE Nicole U S CAGNES 4-VENCE 3 5 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 Non Classé 

27 00654284 BASSELET Christopher PET BERLUGANE 4-VENCE 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 Non Classé 

28 02508029 HUART Jonathan D U C  NICE 4-VENCE 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 17 Promotion 

29 00652470 SIRVENT Sébastien A.S. DU RAY 4-VENCE 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 17 Promotion 

30 00650948 YAMOS Gregory A.S. DU RAY 4-VENCE 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 17 Promotion 

Atelier 1 Atelier 2 Atelier 3 Atelier 4 Atelier 5
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Clt N° Licence Nom/Prénom Club Etape 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m 6m 7m 8m 9m TOTAL Classification

Atelier 1 Atelier 2 Atelier 3 Atelier 4 Atelier 5

31 00651072 MERCURI Laurent C B MONTALEIGNOIS 4-VENCE 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 17 Promotion 

32 00650643 MORAIS DA SILVA AdrienGATTIERES PETANQUE 4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 Honneur 1

33 00614852 RICORD Marc A B VALBONNE S A 4-VENCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 16 Non Classé 

34 00633207 LAGARDE Francis C A S E   NICE 4-VENCE 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 16 Non Classé 

35 08320569 MILLO REMI VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 16 Promotion 

36 00652157 LE LEZ Lazare VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 Promotion 

37 00607795 FERRARI Louis Cliff E S V  L 4-VENCE 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 16 Promotion 

38 80000997 ROSSI GERARD CLUB BOULISTE MONEGASQUE4-VENCE 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 Non Classé 

39 00633824 RAPPA David VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 3 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 14 Promotion 

40 00652635 COPHY Fabrice A.S. DU RAY 4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 14 Promotion 

41 00633285 ISNARD Lucas VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 12 Non Classé 

42 00654418 MACRI Jean-Félix A S T A M 4-VENCE 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 Non Classé 

43 00650891 FEBRUNET Sebastien A.S. DU RAY 4-VENCE 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 11 Promotion 

44 00654279 FAKATIKA Ludwig VENCE PETANQUE 4-VENCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 Non Classé 

45 00645638 PHAN THANH Jean PETANQUE ANTIBOISE 4-VENCE 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 Honneur 1

46 00601398 LUNGERI Didier AB COMMERCANTS CESSOLE4-VENCE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Promotion 

47 00650560 MARTIN Jérémy U S ST ANDRE 4-VENCE 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Non Classé 

48 00647672 GARCIA Ludovic ARTISANS ET COMMERCANTS PETANQUIERS DU PAILLON4-VENCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Non Classé 
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